
IMPROVING OUR COMMUNITY 
 

COLUMBIA GATEWAY URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY 
CITY OF THE DALLES 

 
 

May 24, 2023 
 

COLUMBIA GATEWAY URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY 
ORS 279C.375(2) – NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

 
MAY 16, 2023, BID OPENING 

THIS IS NOT A NOTICE OF AWARD OR A NOTICE TO PROCEED 
 
 
CONTRACT NO.: CGURA2023-01 
PROJECT NAME: Tony’s Building – Hazardous Materials Abatement and Demolition 
 
TO:  Konell Construction & Demolition Corp. 
 
AMOUNT: Asbestos/Universal Waste Abatement/Disposal Services  $208,958.00 
  Demolition and Disposal Services     $143,834.00 
  Backfill Services         $69,563.00 
  Total         $422,355.00 
 
Contract No. CGURA2023-01 is intended to be awarded at the Agency Board meeting on June 20, 
2023. 
 
OAR 137-049-0395(2) provides the Agency Board’s award shall not be final until the later of: 
 

(a) seven (7) days after the date of this Notice; or 
 

(b) the Agency provides written responses to all timely-filed protests denying the protests 
and affirming the award. 

 
 
 
 

COLUMBIA GATEWAY URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY 
 

 
Joshua Chandler 
Agency Manager 

Columbia Gateway Urban Renewal Agency 


